
      

Adapt Transportbånd & remme ApS •Turkuvej 8 • 8600 Silkeborg • Danmark • Tlf. +45 86 864 864 • Mail HT@adaptbaand.dk 
Mob. +45 53 620 705 • Mail PH@adaptbaand.dk 

CVR-nr. 31 41 44 74 • Spar Nord Bank A/S 9873-4560536831 • IBAN DK8898734560536831 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT 
TEFLON STEGEARK SORT 

 
Product:   PTFE Coated glass fabric Black 
Thickness:  0,11mm 
Weight:   220gr/m² 
Temperature resistance:  -150°C to +260°C 
 
TEFLON STEGEARK BRUN 220gr/m² is a smooth PTFE-coated glass fabric with excellent release properties. 
It is typically used as non-stick sheet in connection with frying and/or baking. 
Normally supplied as cut sheets acc. to customer’s design. 
 
TEFLON STEGEARK BRUN 220/m² meet the relevant requirements laid down in the Regulation (EC) 
No.10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and in articles 3, 
11(5), 15 and 17 of the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles to come into contact with 
food including their amendments. 
 
On the pre-condition that the product is used according its specification global and specific migration shall 
meet the legal requirements. 
 
Migration tests have been performed according the Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and the LFGB 
(Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch) by Intertek Consumer Goods GmbH, 
Würzburger Str. 152, 90766 Fürth / Deutschland; Test Report No. FUFDCP 2016-06258 under the following 
conditions: 

Food Simulant Test conditions  Result 

Acetic Acid (3%) 4 hours at 100°C < 10 mg / dm² 

Ethanol (10%) 4 hours at 100°C < 10 mg / dm² 

Vegetable oil 2 hours at 175°C < 10 mg / dm² 

 
Further tests have been performed on specific migration of formaldehyde, specific migration of primary 
aromatic amines, specific migration of tetrafluoroethylene, migration of metals, total content cadmium and 
lead, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons, screening of organic phenolic compounds, and sensory testing with 
positive results. 
 
According to supplier’s confirmations the raw materials comply with regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 
 
In the products mentioned above the following substances with restrictions and / or specifications are 
used: 

Substance Restrictions and / or specifications 

Tetrafluoroethylen CAS-Nr. 000116-14-3  
Ref.-No. 25120 

SML = 0,05 mg/kg 

Glasfiber Ref.-No. 55520 None 

 
Purity criteria in accordance with Directive 2008/60/EC (purity criteria concerning sweeteners for use in 
foodstuffs), 95/45/EC (purity criteria concerning colours for use in foodstuffs), and 2008/84/EC (purity 
criteria on food additives other than colours and sweeteners) are not applicable. 
 
The products are suitable for all kind of foodstuff in the temperature range from -40°C up to 260°C. 
Please do not crease or fold, do not use scrapers or brushes for cleaning 

mailto:HT@adaptbaand.dk
mailto:PH@adaptbaand.dk


      

Adapt Transportbånd & remme ApS •Turkuvej 8 • 8600 Silkeborg • Danmark • Tlf. +45 86 864 864 • Mail HT@adaptbaand.dk 
Mob. +45 53 620 705 • Mail PH@adaptbaand.dk 

CVR-nr. 31 41 44 74 • Spar Nord Bank A/S 9873-4560536831 • IBAN DK8898734560536831 

 
Traceability as required by the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 is ensured by the article style and lot number 
declared on the packing. 
 
The products are manufactured under the certified quality management system according ISO 9001:2015 
(Certificate no 44 100 073558, issued by TÜV Nord) according the rules for good manufacturing practice for 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as described in the regulation (EC) No 
2023/2006 
 
This declaration is valid for our products are described herein. By observing the above regulations we have 
fulfilled our duty of care regarding the conformance of the products governing food contact applications. 
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and the Council responsibility of the user to test the suitability of our products 
for their intended food contact application under divergent conditions. 
 
Silkeborg 2024-06-05 ff 
 
 
 
Per Hjalholt  

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

mailto:HT@adaptbaand.dk
mailto:PH@adaptbaand.dk

